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Florida Public Service Commission 
SUMMARY OF ORDERS ISSUED 

WEEK OF MAY 16 - 20, 2016 
ELECTRIC AND GAS INDUSTRY 

DOCKET NO. DATE FILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION DOCKET TITLE 

160028-GU 05/16/2016 PSC-16-0192-CO-GU 
Consummating Order PSC-16-0192-CO-GU 
makes Order PSC-16-0156-PAA-GU 
effective and final; docket shall be closed. 

Petition for approval of Amendment No. 1 to 
transportation service agreement with the City 
of Lake Worth, by Florida Public Utilities 
Company. 

160056-EU 05/17/2016 PSC-16-0193-PAA-EU 
PAA Order PSC-16-0193-PAA-EU reopening 
the existing territorial 
agreement between Suwannee Valley and 
Duke Energy; if no protest, order to become 
final and effective upon issuance of CO, 
docket shall be closed; protest due 6/7/16. 

Joint petition to reopen and extend the term of 
existing territorial agreement in Columbia, 
Lafayette, Madison, and Suwannee Counties, 
by Suwannee Valley Electric Cooperative and 
Duke Energy Florida, LLC. 

160029-GU 05/17/2016 PSC-16-0195-CO-GU 
Consummating Order PSC-16-0195-CO-GU 
makes Order PSC-16-0159-PAA-GU 
effective and final; docket shall be closed. 

Petition by Peoples Gas System for approval 
of special contract with United Parcel Service, 
Inc. 

160096-EI 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0200-CFO-EI 
Order PSC-16-0200-CFO-EI granting Duke 
Energy's request for confidential classification 
(of DN 02788-16) for a period of 18 months 
from the date of this order. 

Joint petition for approval of modifications to 
risk management plans by Duke Energy 
Florida, Florida Power & Light Company, 
Gulf Power Company and Tampa Electric 
Company. 

160050-GU 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0201-PAA-GU 
PAA Order PSC-16-0201-PAA-GU 
approving the third amendment to the 
territorial agreement between PGS and 
Clearwater Gas; if no protest, order to become 
final and effective upon issuance of CO, 
docket shall be closed; protest due 6/9/16. 

Joint petition for approval of amendment to 
territorial agreement in Pasco County, by 
Peoples Gas System and the City of 
Clearwater, d/b/a Clearwater Gas System. 

160096-EI 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0202-CFO-EI 
Order PSC-16-0202-CFO-EI granting TECO's 
request for confidential classification (of DN 
02831-16) for a period of 18 months from the 
date of this order. 

Joint petition for approval of modifications to 
risk management plans by Duke Energy 
Florida, Florida Power & Light Company, 
Gulf Power Company and Tampa Electric 
Company. 

  05/19/2016 PSC-16-0203-CFO-EI 
Order PSC-16-0203-CFO-EI granting TECO's 
request for confidential classification and 
temporary protective order (of DN 02837-16) 
for a period of 18 months from the date of this 
order. 

Joint petition for approval of modifications to 
risk management plans by Duke Energy 
Florida, Florida Power & Light Company, 
Gulf Power Company and Tampa Electric 
Company. 
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ELECTRIC AND GAS INDUSTRY 
DOCKET NO. DATE FILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION DOCKET TITLE 

150259-GU 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0205-AS-GU 
Final Order PSC-16-0205-AS-GU approving 
joint settlement between PGS, OPC and 
FPSC; PGS shall submit a penalty payment in 
the amount of $1,000,000 to the FPSC within 
30 days of approval of the Settlement 
Agreement; PGS shall issue a one-time credit 
in the amount of $2,000,000 to customers 
subject to its Cast Iron/Bare Steel 
Replacement Rider; upon receipt of PGS's 
petition for approval of 2017 monthly 
surcharges and payments, docket to be closed 
administratively. 

Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Peoples Gas System for apparent violations of 
Sections 368.01 - 05, F.S., and Chapter 25-12, 
F.A.C. 

 
 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY 
DOCKET NO. DATE FILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION DOCKET TITLE 

160115-TX 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX 
PAA Order PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX imposing 
penalties and collection costs and requiring 
payment of delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, or cancelling CLEC certificate for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 
become final and effective on issuance of CO; 
if no timely protest, docket to be closed 
administratively on receipt of imposed penalty 
and cost of collection and any RAF, including 
late payment charges or certificate 
cancellation; protest due 6/9/16. 

Compliance investigation of local exchange 
Certificate No. 8841, issued to TNCI 
Operating Company LLC, for apparent 
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

160114-TX 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX 
PAA Order PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX imposing 
penalties and collection costs and requiring 
payment of delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, or cancelling CLEC certificate for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 
become final and effective on issuance of CO; 
if no timely protest, docket to be closed 
administratively on receipt of imposed penalty 
and cost of collection and any RAF, including 
late payment charges or certificate 
cancellation; protest due 6/9/16. 

Compliance investigation of local exchange 
Certificate No. 8846, issued to Voice Stream 
Network, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY 
DOCKET NO. DATE FILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION DOCKET TITLE 

160113-TX 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX 
PAA Order PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX imposing 
penalties and collection costs and requiring 
payment of delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, or cancelling CLEC certificate for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 
become final and effective on issuance of CO; 
if no timely protest, docket to be closed 
administratively on receipt of imposed penalty 
and cost of collection and any RAF, including 
late payment charges or certificate 
cancellation; protest due 6/9/16. 

Compliance investigation of local exchange 
Certificate No. 8764, issued to Public 
Wireless, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

160112-TX 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX 
PAA Order PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX imposing 
penalties and collection costs and requiring 
payment of delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, or cancelling CLEC certificate for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 
become final and effective on issuance of CO; 
if no timely protest, docket to be closed 
administratively on receipt of imposed penalty 
and cost of collection and any RAF, including 
late payment charges or certificate 
cancellation; protest due 6/9/16. 

Compliance investigation of local exchange 
Certificate No. 8738, issued to SKYNET360, 
LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

160111-TX 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX 
PAA Order PSC-16-0196-PAA-TX imposing 
penalties and collection costs and requiring 
payment of delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, or cancelling CLEC certificate for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 
become final and effective on issuance of CO; 
if no timely protest, docket to be closed 
administratively on receipt of imposed penalty 
and cost of collection and any RAF, including 
late payment charges or certificate 
cancellation; protest due 6/9/16. 

Compliance investigation of local exchange 
Certificate No. 5160, issued to TQC 
Communications, Corp., for apparent 
first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

160118-TX 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0197-PAA-TX 
PAA Order PSC-16-0197-PAA-TX imposing 
penalties and collection costs and requiring 
payment of delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, or cancelling CLEC certificate for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 
become final and effective on issuance of CO; 
if no timely protest, docket to be closed 
administratively on receipt of imposed penalty 
and cost of collection and any RAF, including 
late payment charges or certificate 
cancellation; protest due 6/9/16. 

Compliance investigation of local exchange 
Certificate No. 8854, issued to NET 
TALK.COM, INC., for apparent second-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 
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TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY 
DOCKET NO. DATE FILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION DOCKET TITLE 

160117-TX 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0197-PAA-TX 
PAA Order PSC-16-0197-PAA-TX imposing 
penalties and collection costs and requiring 
payment of delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, or cancelling CLEC certificate for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 
become final and effective on issuance of CO; 
if no timely protest, docket to be closed 
administratively on receipt of imposed penalty 
and cost of collection and any RAF, including 
late payment charges or certificate 
cancellation; protest due 6/9/16. 

Compliance investigation of local exchange 
Certificate No. 8813, issued to Advanced 
Communications Southeast, Inc., for apparent 
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

160116-TX 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0197-PAA-TX 
PAA Order PSC-16-0197-PAA-TX imposing 
penalties and collection costs and requiring 
payment of delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, or cancelling CLEC certificate for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 
become final and effective on issuance of CO; 
if no timely protest, docket to be closed 
administratively on receipt of imposed penalty 
and cost of collection and any RAF, including 
late payment charges or certificate 
cancellation; protest due 6/9/16. 

Compliance investigation of local exchange 
Certificate No. 5315, issued to FLATEL, Inc., 
for apparent second-time violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

160110-TC 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0198-PAA-TC 
PAA Order PSC-16-0198-PAA-TC imposing 
penalties and collection costs and requiring 
payment of delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, or cancelling PATS certificate for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 
become final and effective on issuance of CO; 
if no timely protest, dockets to be closed 
administratively on receipt of imposed penalty 
and cost of collection and any RAF, including 
late payment charges or certificate 
cancellation for each entity; protest due 
6/9/16. 

Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate 
No. 5991, issued to Hitsu, Inc., for apparent 
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

160109-TC 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0199-PAA-TC 
PAA Order PSC-16-0199-PAA-TC imposing 
penalties and collection costs and requiring 
payment of delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, or cancelling PATS certificate for 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC; order to 
become final and effective on issuance of CO; 
if no timely protest, dockets to be closed 
administratively on receipt of imposed penalty 
and cost of collection and any RAF, including 
late payment charges or certificate 
cancellation for each entity; protest due 
6/9/16. 

Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate 
No. 2568, issued to Commercial Telephone's, 
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 
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TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY 
DOCKET NO. DATE FILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION DOCKET TITLE 

150180-TX 05/20/2016 PSC-16-0206-CO-TX 
Consummating Order PSC-16-0206-CO-TX 
makes Order PSC-16-0161-PAA-TX effective 
and final; docket shall be closed. 

Application for certificate to provide local 
telecommunications service by BeCruising 
Telecom LLC d/b/a Becru. 

 
 

WATER AND WASTEWATER INDUSTRY 
DOCKET NO. DATE FILED ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION DOCKET TITLE 

150071-SU 05/17/2016 PSC-16-0194-PCO-SU 
Order PSC-16-0194-PCO-SU establishing 
procedure. 

Application for increase in wastewater rates in 
Monroe County by K W Resort Utilities Corp. 

130178-SU 05/19/2016 PSC-16-0204-FOF-SU 
Final Order PSC-16-0204-FOF-SU granting 
Crooked Lake's request for extension of time 
to complete pro forma; items shall be 
completed by 7/31/16; docket shall remain 
open pending staff's verification; after 
verified, docket shall be closed 
administratively. 

Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk 
County by Crooked Lake Park Sewerage 
Company. 

 
 
 


